
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT 
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 
RALEIGH, NC  27699-1591 

Telephone: (919) 707-6900 
Fax: (919) 250-4127 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 
 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
1020 BIRCH RIDGE DR. 

RALEIGH, NC 27610 
 

 

  
 

November 9, 2023 
 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RE: Contract # C204471 
WBS # 45446.3.1 
FEDERAL-AID NO. NHS-0421(072) 
Wilkes County (U-5312) 
US-421 FROM EAST OF NC-16 TO US-421 BUS. 
 

November 21, 2023 Letting 
 
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Reference is made to the plans furnished to you on this project. 
 
The following revisions have been made to the Utility Construction Plans. 
 

Sheet No. Revision 
UC-2 thru UC-33 All sheets within the Utility Construction Plan set affixed 

with a Professional Engineer seal and signature have been 
revised with a digitally signed signature and an execution 
date of 11/06/23. 

UC-4A 
(New Sheet) 

Sewer Sheet Layout (UC-4 thru UC-18). 

UC-19A 
(New Sheet) 

Water Sheet Layout (UC-19 thru UC-33). 

UC-19 Provided extra clearance between water and sewer lines. 
Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

UC-20 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 



C204471 (U-5312)           Wilkes County 
       
 

Sheet No. Revision 
UC-21 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-

Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. Labels added for Proposed 16” Valve and 
Proposed Fire Hydrant. 

UC-22 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

UC-23 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

UC-24 thru UC-25 North arrow added. Additional detail for benched exaction 
trenching provided in profile. Revised Note #1 to state 
“Waterline material shall be DIP-Class 350 (All Open 
Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 (Directional Bore 
Installations), Copper (Service Installations”). 

UC-26 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

UC-27 North arrow added. Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline 
material shall be DIP-Class 350 (All Open Trench 
Installations), HDPE-DR7 (Directional Bore Installations), 
Copper (Service Installations)”. 

UC-28 North arrow added. Labels added in the profile. 
Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

UC-29 Vertical separation adjusted in profile. Revised Note #1 to 
state “Waterline material shall be DIP-Class 350 (All Open 
Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 (Directional Bore 
Installations), Copper (Service Installations)”. 

UC-30 thru UC-33 Revised Note #1 to state “Waterline material shall be DIP-
Class 350 (All Open Trench Installations), HDPE-DR7 
(Directional Bore Installations), Copper (Service 
Installations)”. 

 
Please void the above listed Sheets in your Plans and staple the revised Sheets thereto. 
Staple New Sheet UC-4A after revised Sheet UC-3D in your plans. 
Staple New Sheet UC-19A after revised Sheet UC-18 in your plans. 
 
 
 
 



C204471 (U-5312)           Wilkes County 
       
 

The contract will be prepared accordingly.  
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ronald E. Davenport, Jr., PE 
State Contract Officer 
 
 

RED/cms 
Attachments 
 
 
 

cc: Mr. Boyd Tharrington, PE  Mr. Forrest Dungan, PE 
 Mr. Michael L. Poe, PE  Ms. Jaci Kincaid 
 Mr. Ken Kennedy, PE   Mr. Jon Weathersbee, PE   
 Mr. Mike Gwyn 
 Project File (2)     
     
   
















































































	1-UC1
	2-UC2
	3-UC3
	4-UC3A
	5-UC3B
	6-UC3C
	7-UC3D
	8-UC4A
	9-UC4
	10-UC5
	11-UC6
	12-UC7
	13-UC8
	14-UC9
	15-UC10
	16-UC11
	17-UC12
	18-UC13
	19-UC14
	20-UC15
	21-UC16
	22-UC17
	23-UC18
	24-UC19A
	25-UC19
	26-UC20
	27-UC21
	28-UC22
	29-UC23
	30-UC24
	31-UC25
	32-UC26
	33-UC27
	34-UC28
	35-UC29
	36-UC30
	37-UC31
	38-UC32
	39-UC33
	U-5312_C204471_Wilkes_Addendum1 Letter



